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Ref: IRDAI/ACTL/MISC/MISC/O O 8 /01/2018 Date: 15-01-2018 

Re: Revised Panel of Actuaries 

The Authority had formed Panel of Actuaries for a period of 3 years from 1-4-2017 to 
31-03-2020 vide circular ref: IRDA/ACTL/MISC/MISC/074/03/2017 dated 31 -03- 2017. 

Ms. Tania Chakrabarti has joined a General Insurance Company, as a fulltime 
employee. 

In view of the above, she is no longer a Panel Actuary from the aforementioned Panel. 

Accordingly, the revised panel with name and contact details of the actuaries is given 
below. 

1. Panel of Actuaries for General Insurance (In~luding Health Insurance) 

s. 
No. 
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---
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--
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Name of the 
Actuar 

Anthony Atkins 

---

Dewi Edryd James 

- --- - -

Hema Malini 

- -
Joanne Louise 
Buckle 
(nee Alderi) 

Mark R Shapland 

- -

R Arunachalam 

----

Safder Ahmed Ali 
Jaffer 

--

Saket Singha! 

Pa 

Ge 

Ge 

-

Ge 

Ge 

Ge 

Ge 

Ge 

Ge 

-
net Contact details 

--
Phone Nos: +65 6309 8263 

+65 9184 8490 
neral e-mail: Anthony.atkins@sg.ey.com 

atkins.a12@hotmail.com 

--- -
Phone Nos: +44(0)7812 084 993 

neral 
+44(0)207 481 9617 

e-mail: djames@james-brennan.com 

-

neral e-mail: hng.actua[Y@gmai l.com 

---
Phone Nos: +44 207 847 1630 

neral 
+44 7766 543 953 

e-mail: jonne.buckle@milliman.com 

Phone Nos: +971 4 386 6990 

neral 
+971 56 179 1532 

e-mail : mark.shapland@milliman.com 

Phone No: +91 96000 95628 
neral e-mail: arun .actuary@gmail.com 

--- -
Phone Nos: +971 4 386 6990 

neral 
+971 so 557 7470 

e-mail: Safder.jaffer@milliman.com 

- - --
Phone Nos: +91 022 65666643 

+91 99870 50647 
neral +91 99679 70647 

e- mail: saketsinghal@yahoo.co. in 
saket.sighal@transvalueconsultants.com 
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2. Panel of Actuaries for Life Insurance 

Phone Nos: +91 11 33190750 
1 Nasrat Kamal Life +91 99809 88338 

e-mail: nasrat.kamal@numerica.in 

2 
Padmaja 

Life 
e-mail: rgadmajal 970@tahoo.com 

Raghunathan 

- - -- -- - - -

Phone Nos: +91 22 6192 0520 
3 Rajesh Dalmia Life +91 77388 74385 

e-mail: rajesh.dalmia@in.ey'.com 

4 Vivek Jalan Life 
Phone No: +91 99719 01133 
e-mail: actuary-@vivekjalan .in 

-

Insurers may contact actuaries in the above mentioned panels for utilization of their 
services in accordance with the provision of IRDAI circular vide ref: IRDA/ ACT/ 
MISC/ 039/ 02/ 2017 dated 15-02- 2017. 

~ 
(Pournima Gupte) 
Member (Actuary) 
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